
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.143638.1

HOUSE BILL 291

46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2003

INTRODUCED BY

Thomas C. Taylor

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO MATCH FEDERAL FUNDS FOR A STUDY OF

OZONE POLLUTION IN NORTHWESTERN NEW MEXICO.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  APPROPRIATION.--Two hundred thousand dollars

($200,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the

department of environment for expenditure in fiscal years 2004

and 2005 to match federal funds for a study of ozone pollution

in northwestern New Mexico pursuant to obligations of the early

action compact entered into by San Juan county, Aztec,

Bloomfield, Farmington, the department of environment and the

United States environmental protection agency.  No more than

one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) of this appropriation

shall be spent in each fiscal year.  Any unexpended or

unencumbered balance remaining at the end of fiscal year 2005



un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.143638.1

shall revert to the general fund.

- 2 -


