1	HOUSE BILL 291								
2	46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2003								
3	INTRODUCED BY								
4	Thomas C. Taylor								
5									
6									
7									
8									
9									
10	AN ACT								
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO MATCH FEDERAL FUNDS FOR A STUDY OF								
12	OZONE POLLUTION IN NORTHWESTERN NEW MEXICO.								
13									
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:								
15	Section 1. APPROPRIATIONTwo hundred thousand dollars								
16	(\$200,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the								
17	department of environment for expenditure in fiscal years 2004								
18	and 2005 to match federal funds for a study of ozone pollution								
19	in northwestern New Mexico pursuant to obligations of the early								
20	action compact entered into by San Juan county, Aztec,								
21	Bloomfield, Farmington, the department of environment and the								
22	United States environmental protection agency. No more than								
23	one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000) of this appropriation								
24	shall be spent in each fiscal year. Any unexpended or								
25	unencumbered balance remaining at the end of fiscal year 2005								
	. 143638. 1								

[bracketed material] = delete <u>underscored material = new</u>

		1	shall	revert	to the	general	fund.		
		2					- 2 -		
		3							
		4							
		5							
		6							
		7							
		8							
		9							
<u>underscored mterial = new</u>		10							
		11							
		12							
		13							
		14							
		15							
		16							
	lete	17							
	de]	18							
	H] =	19							
	eria	20							
	- mutc	21							
	ted	22							
	neke [:]	23							
<u>unde</u>	[bri	24							
		25							
			. 14363	8.1					